FORM NO. AFJ-224 REV. 2
Supersedes Form No. AFJ-222
Features
■  Energy Efficiency offers minimum of 20 SEER and 13 EER
system performance across all capacities.
■  Expanded Valve Space – 3"-4"-5" service valve space –
provides a minimum working area of 27-square inches for
easier access

Limited Warranty ....................................................................................................14
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 3
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
FO*20C Series
FO 24 20 C V J C B A
Brand Capacity SEER Type Speed Volt Communication Pressure Series
Fujitsu 24 = 24,000
36 = 36,000
48 = 48,000
60 = 60,000
20 = 20 SEER C = AC V = Variable J = 208/230 1ph C = Communicating B = With switch A = No pressure
switch
 Air Conditioners*
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Available SKUs
Available Models
FO2420CVJCBA
FO3620CVJCBA
FO4820CVJCBA
FO6020CVJCBA
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
General Data/Electrical Data
FO*20C Series
Physical Data
Model No. FO2420 FO3620 FO4820 FO6020
Nominal Tonnage 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8
Refrigerant (R-410A) furnished oz.¹ 148 193.6 196 376
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 22.2 22.3 32.5 32.5
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Number of rows 1 1 1 2
Fins per inch 20 20 22 20
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 24 24 26 26
Number of blades 3 3 3 3
Motor hp 1/5 1/3 1/2 1/2
CFM 3330 4315 6240 6175
RPM 772 825 935 900
watts 83 114 278 278
Shipping weight – lbs. 226 244 263 316
Operating  weight – lbs. 214 236 255 308
Electrical Data
Line Voltage Data (Volts-Phase-Hz) 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60
Maximum overcurrent protection (amps)² 35 45 70 80
Minimum overcurrent protection (amps)² 25 35 60 60
Minimum circuit ampacity³ 21 29 46 48
Compressor
Rated load amps 15 20.1 32 34.1
Locked rotor amps 35 35 50 50
Condenser Fan Motor
Full load amps 1.4 3.5 5.3 5.3
Locked rotor amps N/A N/A N/A N/A
¹Refrigerant charge sufficient for 15 ft. length of refrigerant lines. For longer line set requirements see the installation instructions for information about set length and additional
refrigerant charge required.
²HACR type circuit breaker of fuse.
³Refer to National Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Model No. FO2420 FO3620 FO4820 FO6020
EcoNet Control Center FETST601SYS FETST601SYS FETST601SYS FETST601SYS
Compressor sound cover STD STD STD STD
Accessories/Weighted Sound Power
FO*20C Series
Accessories
Weighted Sound Power Level (dBA)
VS
ODU Stage Standard
Rating (dBA)
TYPICAL OCTAVE BAND SPECTRUM (dBA without tone adjustment)